FORM 4

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

<b>STATEMENT</b>	OF CHANGES	S IN BENEFIC	IAL OWNERS	SHIP

OMB APP	ROVAL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
OMB Number: 32 Estimated average burden	burden
hours per response	. 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

							• •				· ·								
Name and Address of Reporting Person*     De Witte Jan				IN	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES HOLDINGS CORP [ IART ]								(Che	Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)     X Director 10% Owner					
(Last) 1100 CA	(F MPUS RO	,	(Middle)			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 01/18/2024						7	V Officer below)	specify					
(Street) PRINCE	TON N	J	08540		4. If	f Amen	idment	t, Date (	of Original	Filed	I (Month/D	ay/Year)		Line	Y Form f	filed by One	e Repo	rting Perso	on
(City)	(S	tate)	(Zip)		Ru	Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication								. 5.55.1					
											action was ons of Rule				ract, instructi on 10.	on or writter	n plan th	at is intende	ed to
		Tabl	e I - No	n-Deriv	ative	Sec	uritie	es Ac	quired,	Dis	posed o	of, or E	ene	ficiall	y Owned	t			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Transa Date (Month/D					Execution Date,			3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)  4. Securities Acquired (A) Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4)					es Formally (D) of Following (I) (I		Direct Indirect str. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership			
										v	Amount	Amount (A) (C)		Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				(Instr. 4)
Common Stock 01/				01/18	3/2024	2024			M	M		597 A		<b>\$0</b>	18,947			D	
Common	Stock			01/18	8/2024				F		597	Ι	)	\$42.39	18	8,350 D			
		Т	able II -								osed of onverti				Owned		,	,	
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deeme Execution if any (Month/Day	Date,		ansaction ode (Instr.		of I		6. Date Exercisab Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Securi (Instr. 3 and 4)		curity	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficial Owned Following Reported Transactio (Instr. 4)	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)		Date Exercisab		xpiration ate	Title	or Nu of	nount imber ares					
Restricted Stock Units	<b>\$0</b> <sup>(1)</sup>	01/18/2024			M			597	(1)		(1)	Common	1 5	597	\$0	89,417	7	D	

## **Explanation of Responses:**

## Remarks:

/s/ Eric Schwartz; Attorney-in-

01/19/2024

**Fact** 

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- $^{\star}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

<sup>1.</sup> The award was a restricted stock unit award which vests in three annual equal installments on the first, second and third anniversaries of the grant date of 1/18/2022 of which the second installment vested on 1/18/2024 and which shall be delivered to Mr. De Witte within 30 days following the first business day that occurs immediately following the six-month period after the date of his separation of service as deferred compensation.